Lawrence Academy
Emergency Action Plans

2024-2025



LAWRENCE ACADEMY EAP: GRANT RINK
56 ACADEMY DRIVE, GROTON, MA 01450

In the event that a Physician or Athletic Trainer is not immediately present, the
coach takes initial responsibility for emergency care.

If a person is unconscious, call 911 immediately, then initiate care at the level
that you have been trained.

Contact the athletic trainer via two-way radio or cell phone as soon as possible.

IMPORTANT PHONE NUMBERS:

Ambulance 911

Groton Police/EMS 978-448-5555
April Buchheit Head Athletic Trainer 978-387-9388
Sean Foster Assistant Athletic Trainer 978-399-9746
Athletic Training Room 978-448-1610
Health Center 978-448-1555
Kevin Potter Athletic Director 978-877-2145
Kim Bohlin Healey Director of Athletic Programing 617-678-1626
Emily Pratt Assistant Athletic Director 978-895-5212

EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT LOCATED ON SITE:

e White AED box:
o Automated Emergency Defibrillator (AED)
o CPR mask
o EPIPEN
o Narcan
e two-way radio in an Emergency Radio Red/Orange Box

Once AED box is opened, Groton Police/EMS is automatically contacted, but make sure to
contact Police/EMS to confirm they are on their way.

WHEN CONTACTING EMS MAKE SURE TO SAY:

1. Who you are

2. A brief description of the injury or nature of the emergency

3. Where you are: 56 Academy Drive, Groton, MA. Direct them to the right side of the building,
between the Grant Rink and the Stone Athletic Center in “FIRE LANE ONLY” ZONE.

DO NOT HANG UP WITH DISPATCH UNTIL THEY TELL YOU TO.




LAWRENCE ACADEMY: EAP

FOOTBALL FIELD — LOWELL ROAD ACCESS

In the event that a Physician or Athletic Trainer is not immediately present,

the coach takes initial responsibility for emergency care.

If a person is unconscious, call 911 immediately, then initiate care at the level

that you have been trained.

Contact the athletic trainer via two-way radio or cell phone as soon as

possible.

IMPORTANT PHONE NUMBERS:

Ambulance

Groton Police/EMS

April Buchheit Head Athletic Trainer
Sean Foster Assistant Athletic Trainer

Athletic Training Room
Health Center

Kevin Potter Athletic Director
Kim Bohlin Healey Director of Athletic Programing
Emily Pratt Assistant Athletic Director

EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT LOCATED ON FIELD:

e White AED box:
o Automated Emergency Defibrillator (AED)
o CPR mask
o Epi-Pen
o Narcan

e two-way radio in an Emergency Radio Red/Orange Box

WHEN CONTACTING EMS MAKE SURE TO SAY:

1. Who you are

911

978-448-5555
978-387-9388
978-399-9746
978-448-1533
978-448-1555
978-877-2145
617-678-1626
978-895-5212

2. A brief description of the injury or nature of the emergency

3. Where you are: Lawrence Academy Football Field; Turf field across from Gibbet Hill
Grille, to the left of the tennis courts when driving in.

DO NOT HANG UP WITH DISPATCH UNTIL THEY TELL YOU TO.




LAWRENCE ACADEMY EAP: SHUMWAY FIELDS (Route 119)
51 Main Street, Groton, MA

In the event that a Physician or Athletic Trainer is not immediately present,
the coach takes initial responsibility for emergency care.

If a person is unconscious, call 911 immediately, then initiate care at the level
that you have been trained.

Contact the athletic trainer via two-way radio or cell phone as soon as
possible.

IMPORTANT PHONE NUMBERS:

Ambulance 911

Groton Police/EMS 978-448-5555
April Buchheit Head Athletic Trainer 978-387-9388
Sean Foster Assistant Athletic Trainer 978-399-9746
Athletic Training Room 978-448-1533
Health Center 978-448-1555
Kevin Potter Athletic Director 978-877-2145
Kim Bohlin Healey Director of Athletic Programing 617-678-1626
Emily Pratt Assistant Athletic Director 978-895-5212

EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT LOCATED ON WHITE BUILDING WITH RESTROOMS
e White AED box:
o Automated Emergency Defibrillator (AED)
o CPR mask
o EPIPEN
o Narcan
e two-way radio in an Emergency Radio Red/Orange Box

Once AED box is opened, Groton Police/EMS is automatically contacted, but make sure to
contact Police/EMS to confirm they are on their way.

WHEN CONTACTING EMS MAKE SURE TO SAY:

1. Whoyou are

2. A brief description of the injury or nature of the emergency

3. Where you are: at 51 Main Street, Groton, MA. (Shumway Field)

For Soccer/Lacrosse, EMS can pull behind the gate for on-field access.

For Baseball/Tennis use the handicap ramp across from the White Building.

(Athletics Gators can assist with transport if available)

DO NOT HANG UP WITH DISPATCH UNTIL THEY TELL YOU TO.




LAWRENCE ACADEMY EAP: SPAULDING-STEARNS FIELD (Route 40)
90 LOWELL RD, GROTON, MA

In the event that a Physician or Athletic Trainer is not immediately present,
the coach takes initial responsibility for emergency care.

If a person is unconscious, call 911 immediately, then initiate care at the level
that you have been trained.

Contact the athletic trainer via two-way radio or cell phone as soon as
possible.

IMPORTANT PHONE NUMBERS:

Ambulance 911

Groton Police/EMS 978-448-5555
April Buchheit Head Athletic Trainer 978-387-9388
Sean Foster Assistant Athletic Trainer 978-399-9746
Athletic Training Room 978-448-1533
Health Center 978-448-1555
Kevin Potter Athletic Director 978-877-2145
Kim Bohlin Healey Director of Athletic Programing 617-678-1626
Emily Pratt Assistant Athletic Director 978-895-5212

EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT LOCATED ON CARPENTER’S SHOP FACING LOWELL ROAD:

e White AED box:
o Automated Emergency Defibrillator (AED)
o CPR mask
o EPIPEN
o Narcan
e two-way radio in an Emergency Radio Red/Orange Box

Once AED box is opened, Groton Police/EMS is automatically contacted, but make sure to
contact Police/EMS to confirm they are on their way.

WHEN CONTACTING EMS MAKE SURE TO SAY:

1. Who you are

2. A brief description of the injury or nature of the emergency

3. Where you are: 90 Lowell Road, Groton, MA. Access is directly from Lowell Road onto
the dirt road entrance and onto the field at back of parking lot.

DO NOT HANG UP WITH DISPATCH UNTIL THEY TELL YOU TO.




LAWRENCE ACADEMY EAP: STONE ATHLETIC CENTER
54 ACADEMY DRIVE, GROTON, MA 01450

In the event that a Physician or Athletic Trainer is not immediately present, the coach takes
initial responsibility for emergency care.

If a person is unconscious, call 911 immediately, then initiate care at the level
that you have been trained.

Contact the athletic trainer via two-way radio or cell phone as soon as
possible.

IMPORTANT PHONE NUMBERS:

Ambulance 911

Groton Police/EMS 978-448-5555
April Buchheit Head Athletic Trainer 978-387-9388
Sean Foster Assistant Athletic Trainer 978-399-9746
Athletic Training Room 978-448-1610
Health Center 978-448-1555
Kevin Potter Athletic Director 978-877-2145
Kim Bohlin Healey Director of Athletic Programing 617-678-1626
Emily Pratt Assistant Athletic Director 978-895-5212

EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT LOCATED INSIDE FRONT LOBBY OF ATHLETIC CENTER ON LEFT
BEFORE HALLWAY:

e White AED box:
o Automated Emergency Defibrillator (AED)
o CPR mask
o EPIPEN
o Narcan
e two-way radio in an Emergency Radio Red/Orange Box

Once AED box is opened, Groton Police/EMS is automatically contacted, but make sure to
contact Police/EMS to confirm they are on their way.

WHEN CONTACTING EMS MAKE SURE TO SAY:

1. Who you are
2. A brief description of the injury or nature of the emergency
3. Where you are: 54 Academy Drive, Groton, MA.

DO NOT HANG UP WITH DISPATCH UNTIL THEY TELL YOU TO.




LAWRENCE ACADEMY EAP: LA SOUTH
14 MAIN ST, GROTON, MA

In the event that a Physician or Athletic Trainer is not immediately present,
the coach takes initial responsibility for emergency care.

If a person is unconscious, call 911 immediately, then initiate care at the level
that you have been trained.

Contact the athletic trainer cell phone as soon as possible.

IMPORTANT PHONE NUMBERS:

Ambulance 911

Groton Police/EMS 978-448-5555
April Buchheit Head Athletic Trainer 978-387-9388
Sean Foster Assistant Athletic Trainer 978-399-9746
Athletic Training Room 978-448-1610
Health Center 978-448-1555
Kevin Potter Athletic Director 978-877-2145
Kim Bohlin Healey Director of Athletic Programing 617-678-1626
Emily Pratt Assistant Athletic Director 978-895-5212

EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT LOCATED ON WALL OF ENTRYWAY OUTSIDE GYMNASIUM:

e White AED box:
o Automated Emergency Defibrillator (AED)
o CPR mask
o EPIPEN
o Narcan

Once AED box is opened, Groton Police/EMS is automatically contacted, but make sure to
contact Police/EMS to confirm they are on their way.

WHEN CONTACTING EMS MAKE SURE TO SAY:

1. Who you are
2. A brief description of the injury or nature of the emergency
3. Where you are: 14 Main St, Groton, MA

DO NOT HANG UP WITH DISPATCH UNTIL THEY TELL YOU TO.
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